FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

09-10-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101837171 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New /8/29/0/	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 08-01-2001			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Fiesta Station, Inc.	08-01-2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Nevada			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Station Casinos, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2411 West Sahara				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	NV 89102 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Nevada Nevada			
DO1 AAHMED1 00000029 75804187	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
81 40.00 DP 82 350.00 DP				
	se approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for the first Receivi	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and Telephone Number 702-792-3	73
Name Edward J. Quirk, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Quirk & Tratos		
Address (line 2) 3773 Howard Hughes Par	Havov	
	irway	
Address (line 3) Suite 500N		
Address (line 4) Las Vegas, NV 89109		
Pages Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conveyance docume nments.	nt # 2
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number(s)	
	` ' -	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu	umber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu Trademark Application	umber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Number(s) Registration	bers for the same property). Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu Trademark Application N 75/804,187 75/804,186	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration 75/804,185 2,421,330 2,207,9	Number(s) 2,040,709
### Enter either the Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/804,114	umber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Number(s) Registration	Number(s) 2,040,709
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu Trademark Application N 75/804,187 75/804,186	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration 75/804,185 2,421,330 2,207,9	Number(s) 2,040,709
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu Trademark Application Nu 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/804,114 75/796,411 75/796,409	Jumber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Number(s) Registration 75/804,185 2,421,330 2,207,9 75/797,173 2,234,239 2,040,7	Number(s) [6] [0] [0]
### Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187	Total number of properties involved. Total number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER B	Number(s) [6] 2,040,709
Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/796,411 75/796,409 Number of Properties Enter Fee Amount Method of Payment:	T5/804,185 Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration	Number(s) [6] 2,040,709
Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/796,411 75/796,409 Number of Properties Enter Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Total number of properties involved. # 1	Number(s) [6] 2,040,709
Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/796,411 75/796,409 Number of Properties Enter Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	mber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration 75/804,185 2,421,330 2,207,9 75/797,173 2,234,239 2,040,7 T5/384,282	Number(s) [6] 2,040,709
Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/796,411 75/796,409 Number of Properties Enter Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	mber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration 2,421,330 2,207,9 75/797,173 2,234,239 2,040,7 T5/384,282	hbers for the same property). Number(s) 16
Trademark Application No. Trademark Application No. 75/804,187 75/804,186 75/804,115 75/796,411 75/796,411 Tee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge	mber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Registration 2,421,330 2,207,9 75/797,173 2,234,239 2,040,7 T5/384,282	Number(s) 16

Edward J. Quirk

Name of Person Signing

-

08-27-2001

Date Signed

ADDITIONAL NUMB	Ε	R	S
-----------------	---	---	---

75/384,281

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

FIESTA STATION, INC., a Nevada corporation, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications (hereinafter the "Registrations and Applications") for the Marks (hereinafter the "Marks") for the goods and services described in the Registrations and Applications, as set forth below.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective August 1, 2001, FIESTA STATION, INC., hereby transfers and assigns to STATION CASINOS, INC., a Nevada corporation, all of its right, title, and interest in the Registrations and Applications, along with the goodwill represented by the Marks.

FIESTA STATION, INC.

Its Secretary

Date 8-24-01

Mark:

THE OFFICIAL ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

Registration No.:

2,421,330

Mark:

FESTIVAL THE ULTIMATE BUFFET ADVENTURE

Registration No.:

2,207,916

Mark:

SPORTS ON THE RUN

Registration No.:

2,040,709

Mark:

FIESTA

Registration No.:

2,234,239

Mark:

THE ROYAL FLUSH CAPITAL OF THE WORLD!

Registration No.:

2,040,710

Mark:

FIESTA

Application No.:

75/804,187

Mark: FIESTA Application No.: 75/804,186

Mark: FIESTA Application No.: 75/804,185

Mark: FIESTA 75/804,115

Mark: FIESTA 75/804,114

FIESTA

Application No.: 75/797,173

Mark: FIESTA
Application No.: 75/796,411

Mark:

Mark: FIESTA Application No.: 75/796,409

Mark: FESTIVAL Application No.: 75/384,282

Mark: FESTIVAL Application No.: 75/384,281

Assignor: Fiesta Station, Inc. 2411 West Sahara

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Assignee: Station Casinos, Inc. 2411 West Sahara Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

js/G:\JSellin\CL!ENTS\PALACE\assignments-Fiesta.wpd

RECORDED: 08/29/2001